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********************************************************************************** 

AMENDMENTS ARE MARKED AS FOLLOWS: 

INSERTIONS ARE UNDERLINED 

DELETIONS ARE CROSSED OUT 

********************************************************************************** 

[…] 

Annex C in relation to Contract Specifications: 

[…] 

Trading Hours Futures Contracts 

[…] 

Volatility Index Futures Contracts 

Product Product-

ID 

Pre-Trading-

Period 

Continuous 

Trading 

Post-Trading 

Full-Period 

OTC Block 

Trading 

Last Trading Day 

      Trading 

until 

 

VSTOXX
®
-Mini-Futures FVS 07:30-08:50 08:50-

17:3022:00 

17:3022:00-

20:3022:30 

09:00-

18:3022:00 

12:00  

All times in CET 

[…] 


